UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

Scott Allen Vesvardes, divorced and not since remarried and Diana Lee Vesvardes, divorced and not since remarried, whose address 14944 San Francisco Avenue, Posen, IL 60469 in consideration of the payment of \$10.00 and the release of Grantors from personal liability for a money judgment or deficiency judgment vade a first mortgage note (the "Note") executed on February 9, 2006 in the principal sum of and that \$106,380.00, certain Mortgage securing the Note of even date and recorded on February 27, 2006 as Document No. 0605802179 in



Doc#: 1422516042 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/13/2014 11:58 AM Pg: 1 of 3

the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds (the "Mortgage"), and for other good and valuable consideration received, the adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, does bargain, sell, grant, and convey to Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Indenture Trustee, on behalf of the holders of the Accredited Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset Backed Notes (the "Grantee"), its successors and assigns, the real property located in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, as described below, attached hereto and incorporated by reference, together with all improvements and appurtenances.

Lot 29 in Block 2 in Posen Acres Resubdivision of Lots 15 and 16 in Posen Acres, a subdivision of part of the East ½ of the Southwest ¼ and the North 20 acres of the Southwest Fractional ¼ of the Southeast Fractional ¼ of Section 12, Township 36 North, Range 13, Lost of the Third Principal Meridian, all lying North of the Indian Boundary Line (except that portion of said iots 15 and 16, if any, extending beyond the West line of the East ½ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 12 afore aid) in Cook County, Illinois. Commonly known as 14944 San Francisco Avenue, Posen, IL 60469.

PIN: 28-12-325-029-0000

Grantors warrant the title to the property subject only to the Morgage and other security documents executed in connection with the Mortgage in favor of Grantee, general real estate taxes note yet due and payable and subsequent years, and easements, restrictions, and other matter; of record.

This Warranty Deed is an absolute conveyance and grant of title, Grantors having sold and conveyed the above-described real property and all improvements on it and appurtenances to it to Grantee for a fair and adequate consideration, such consideration, in addition to that above-recited, being satisfaction of all personal obligations secured by the Note and Mortgage executed by Grantors.

Grantors further declares that this conveyance is freely and fairly made with the advice, or opportunity for advice, of legal counsel of Grantors own selection. There are no agreements, oral or written, other than this Warranty Deed between Grantors and Grantee and that certain Settlement Agreement dated of even date (and the documents referred to in the Settlement Agreement and executed in connection with the Settlement Agreement) between Grantors and Grantee with respect to the above-described real property, together with all improvements and appurtenances.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantors further acknowledge that fair and adequate consideration has been given for Grantors' waiver of all redemption and cure rights permitted by law.

It is expressly understood and agreed that the execution and delivery of this instrument and conveyance shall not in any manner be deemed to be a (a) waiver by Grantee of its claim of priority under the Mortgage or (b) merger with or the extinguishment of the Mortgage hereinbefore described, wherein the Grantor is the Mortgagor and Grantee is the Mortgagee, which said Mortgage and underlying indebtedness shall be and remain in full force and effect according to the tenor of said instrument. The recording of this Deed shall not affect or prejudice in any way the rights of Grantee as Lender to foreclosure the Mortgage by judicial proceedings or otherwise. The Mortgage and the lien imposed by the Mortgage shall, in all respects, survive the recording of this Deed and shall not result in or be deemed in any way to establish a merger of the interest of Grantee as Lender under the Mortgage and the interest of Grantee as fee holder of the property to be conveyed hereunder. Such interests shall at all times remain separate and distinct with the Mortgage remaining a valid and continuous lien on the property to be conveyed hereunder.

(V)		
Grantors have executed this Warrant	v Deed on April 1/2 1h	. 2014
GRANTORS		\mathcal{O}
Scott allen Merovaly	WHALAM LOS	Mesoale
Scott Allen Vesvardes	Diana Lee Vesva	
STATE OF ILLINOIS		
) SS:	
COUNTY OF COCK W//	T _	
I, the undersigned, a notary public in ar	nd for the State and County aforesaid, de	o hereby certify that Scott
Allen Vesvardes, personally known to me to be	be the sarae person whose name is sul	bscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in perso	n and acknowledged that she signed and	delivered the said instru-
ment as her free and voluntary act for the uses and	I purposes therein set forth.	
Circan and demonstrated and a finish and a	1/4h c fall	2014
Given under my hand and official seal th	is to day of the t	_, 2014
Dorum Maguell Com	mission expires: Dec 21 2014	
Notary Public	mission expires. See 2. 2. 474	Janes
y	~~.	OFFICIAL SEAL
		DOMINIC MANNARELLI
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		Notary Public - State of Illinois
4 1) SS:	My Commission Expires Dec 21, 2014
COUNTY OF COCK Will)		
I, the undersigned, a notary public in an	d for the State and County aforesaid, do	hereby certify that Diana
Lee Vesvardes, personally known to me to be	the same person whose name is sub	oscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person ment as her free and voluntary act for the uses and	a and acknowledged that she signed and	delivered the said instru-
Given under my hand and official seal th		. 2014.
		- *
Down Muccells Com	mission expires: Dec 21 2010	
Notary Public	, , , , ,	OFFICIAL SEAL
·	DQ slider	DOMINIC MANNARELLI Notary Public - State of Illinois
Exempt from tax under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(1)	81190	My Commission Expires Dec 21, 2
Prepared by & return to:	Mail tax bills to:	
Kluever & Platt, LLC	Select Portfolio Servicing	9
65 E. Wacker Place, Ste. 2300	3815 South West Temple	
Chicago, IL 60601	Salt Lake City, UT 84115	

1422516042 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	0 19	, 20 (9				
			\sim	$\mathcal{I}(\mathcal{I})$		
10.		•	Signature: I			
70,				Gran	tor or Agent	
:. · · · · C		•		يال الراج المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	worn to before the	,		OFF	ICIA PEPANY La	ind
	ff.aut			MICHE NOTABLE	ELLE GILBERT	
This 13th, day	of August	, 20-145		MY COMMIS	LIC - STATE OF ILLIN SION EXPIRES:05/13	VOIS
Notary Public	12		···	· ·······	**************************************	3/17 ~~~ ~
) :	•	•		
The grantee or h	is agent affirms a	d yerifies that	t the name of	the grantee she	own on the de	eed c
assignment of ber	neficial interest in a	a land trust is	either a natura	l person, an III	inais comorat	ion o
toreign corporatio	n authorized to do	business or a	aconire and ho	ld fitle to real	estata in Illin	. مئم
partnership author	ized to do businges	or acquire in	d hold title to 1	cal estate in Illi	innic or other	antit.
recognized as a per	rson and authorized	to do business	or acquire title	to real estate u	nder the laws	of the
State of Illinois.	1		7×,			
	812	1	9			
Date	2 13	, 20[4		` .	1	
	• • • • • •		1.76		,	
		Sign	ature:			·
			,	Grantee or A	gent	
			5~	·····	<u></u>	
Subscribed and swo		•	. }	OFFICIAL 9	Reany Land	٠,
By the said Affi This, day of	and the same of th	00.1	\$;	MICHELLE (3) NOTARY PUBLIC - STA		•
	70000	20 14	{	MY COMMISSION EX		
Notary Public	1/1/4 S		~	······		
Jotes Any naroon w	ho knowingly subm	ita a falm at it				•
torating polocial Wi	NO VHOMHELL PRINII	ins a faise state.	けいたいし かんけんたかがして	IO the Identify o	FA Francisco . T	_ 11

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)